

Criminal Appeal- 11/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-000397-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 04
Dated 23.04.2025

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt.

Appellant files an application supported by an affidavit praying for extension of stay order dated 04-02-2025 on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Respondent no 2 / State of W.B. also files hazira.

No A/D is returned yet.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **21-05-2025** for A/D upon respondent no 1.

Let the order of stay is extended till next date.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah