

Criminal Appeal- 11/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-000397-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 05

Dated 21.05.2025

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track report.

Appellant files an application supported by an affidavit praying for extension of stay order dated 04-02-2025 on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

S/R is returned without service without service in respect of respondent no 1.

Subsequently, respondent no 1 appears before this Ld. Court by filing Vokatnama along with a petition praying for time to file objection on the grounds stated there in.

Respondent no 2 / State of W.B. also files hazira.

Call for LCR.

Fix **18-08-2025** for LCR and hearing of appeal.

Let the order of stay is extended till next date.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah